YXC12XXX
8.06 max 9.55 min
X308032768KID2SC
ElectricalSpecifications
Item / Type YT-38
Equivalent Series Resistance(ESR)
Fundamental
Dimensions
Features
．External dimensions: 3.0 x 8.0 mm.
．Frequency range: 32.768kHZ
．Frequency tolerance(standard): ±20ppm.
．Excellent Reliability Performance.
．Applications:Clock and Microcomputer.
Nominal Frequency Range 32,768 kHz
Vibration Mode AT Fundamental
Load Capacitance 6 pF
Frequency Tolerance (at 25 ℃) ± 20 ppm
Frequency Versus Temperature Characteristics ± 30 ppm
Operating Temperature - 40 ~ + 85 ℃
Storage Temperature - 40 ~ +85 ℃
Shunt Capacitance 7 pF Max.
Level Of Drive 1 ~ 100 μW ( 1.0 μW Tvp )
Insulation Resistance More Than 500MΩ at DC 100V
Frequency Aging (at 25 ℃) ± 3 ppm / year Max.
6.000-9.999MHz 120 Ω Max.
10.000-19.999MHz 100 Ω Max.
20.000MHz-27.000MHz 80 Ω Max.
come visit our site http://www.yxcxtal.com Units: mm( ±0.1mm)
1/1
φ
2.
96
m
ax
0.
32
/Ǌȅǎǘŀƭ ǊŜǎƻƴŀǘƻǊ